notes thereto in our Annual Report on Form 10-K (which has been amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto) for the year ended December 31,
2005 and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2006. The adjustments necessary to fairly present these pro forma
financial statements are described in the accompanying notes. The adjustments have been made based on available information and in the
opinion of management are reasonable. The pro forma financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only, do not necessarily reflect
the actual results that would have occurred had the transactions occurred on the assumed dates and are not necessarily indicative of future results
of operations of Vista Gold after the completion of the proposed transaction.

4

Edgar Filing: VISTA GOLD CORP - Form S-3

8

Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2006

Historical
condensed
balance
sheet

June 30, 2006

Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
balance
sheet

June 30, 2006(U.S. dollars in thousands)

Net proceeds
from issuance

of shares Notes

Disposition
of

Nevada
assets to Newco Notes

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 22,892 $ 27,500 2(a) $ (25,004) 2(b),(c) 25,388
Other current assets 1,395 �  (203) 2(c) 1,192

Current assets 24,287 27,500 (25,207) 26,580
Mineral properties 30,031 �  (9,961) 2(c) 20,070
Other assets 7,760 �  (7,669) 2(c) 91

37,791 �  (17,630) 20,161

Total assets $ 62,078 $ 27,500 $ (42,837) $ 46,741

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity:
Total liabilities 4,481 �  (4,254) 2(c) 227

Capital stock, no par value:
Common�unlimited shares authorized:

shares issued 2006�

31,466,030 pro forma

shares outstanding 2006�

29,966,030 pro forma 185,034 27,500 2(a) �  212,534
Warrants, options and contributed surplus 2,341 �  �  2,341
Deficit (129,778) �  (38,583) 2(d) (168,361)

Total shareholders' equity 57,597 27,500 (38,583) 46,514

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 62,078 $ 27,500 $ (42,837) $ 46,741

Statement of Loss for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

Historical condensed
statement of loss

for
the six months ended

June 30, 2006

Pro forma
adjustments
(Note 2(e))

Pro forma
statement of loss for
the six months ended

June 30, 2006
(U.S. dollars in thousands, except share data)
Costs and expenses:
Exploration, property evaluation and holding costs $ 909 $ (700) $ 209
Corporate administration and investor relations 1,319 (439) 880
Other (income)/expense (194) 79 (115)

Total costs and expenses 2,034 (1,060) 974

Edgar Filing: VISTA GOLD CORP - Form S-3

9

Net loss $ (2,034) $ 1,060 $ (974)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 23,418,652 23,418,652
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.09) $ (0.04)

Statement of Loss for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Historical
condensed

statement of loss
for the year

ended
December 31, 2005

Pro forma
adjustments
(Note 2(e))

Pro forma
statement of loss
for the year

ended
December 31, 2005

(U.S. dollars in thousands, except share data)
Costs and expenses:
Exploration, property evaluation and holding costs $ 1,836 $ (1,367) $ 469
Corporate administration and investor relations 2,345 (858) 1,487
Other (income)/expense 403 (231) 172

Total costs and expenses 4,584 (2,456) 2,128

Net loss $ (4,584) $ 2,456 $ (2,128)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 18,813,193 18,845,820
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.24) $ (0.11)

5

Edgar Filing: VISTA GOLD CORP - Form S-3

10

Note 1�Basis of preparation

This unaudited pro forma condensed financial statement information has been prepared by management of Vista Gold, in accordance with
Canadian generally accepted accounting principles, for illustrative purposes only to show the effect of the proposed equity financing and the use
of proceeds in the transaction to spin-off our Nevada properties. As previously reported, Vista Gold entered into the LOI with the Pescio Group,